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REF. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION REPLACES 

 36. 495-400 Oil Seal (case of 5) Stihl 9640 003 1570
 37. 495-420 Oil Seal (case of 5) Stihl 9630 951 1696 
 38. 630-337 Switch Shaft Stihl 4250 180 0900
 39. 630-062 Torsion Spring (case of 5) Stihl 4238 182 4500
 40. 646-412 Clutch Assembly Stihl 4250 160 2000
 41. 632-420 Crankshaft Stihl 4238 030 0400
 42. 635-384 Handle Molding Stihl 4250 791 0600
 43. 630-154 Clamping Lever Stihl 4224 664 2100 
 44. 635-040 Manifold Stihl 4250 140 2500 
 45. 615-420 Primer Bulb Stihl 4238 350 6201
 46. 135-061 Spark Plug Wire 5mm 
 47. 131-023 Torch Spark Plug Torch L7RTC
 48. 130-073 Champion Spark Plug Champion RCJ6Y
 49. 130-540 NGK Spark Plug NGK BPMR7A 
 50. 150-376 Starter Pulley Stihl 4223 190 1001
 51. 150-439 Recoil Starter Assembly Stihl 4238 190 0404 
 52. 140-129 Starter Handle Stihl 1121 195 3400 
 53. 146-943 True Blue 200' Starter Rope #4 1/2 Solid Braid 
 54. 146-035 100' Solid Braid Starter Rope #4 1/2 Solid Braid
 55. 625-425 Starter Spring Stihl 4238 190 0601
 56. 630-327 Throttle Trigger Stihl 4238 182 1000 
 57. 635-205 Tension Springs (case of 3) Stihl 0000 997 5816 

 Stihl TS500i

54321 76 8

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 1. 605-531 Air Filter Kit Stihl 4238 140 4404
 2. 605-555 Air Filter Stihl 4238 141 0300
 3. 605-420 Air Filter Shop Pack (case of 12) Stihl 4238 140 0300
 4. 265-232 OEM Replacement Belt Stihl 9490 000 7900
 5. 632-708 Cylinder Assembly Stihl 4250 020 1200
 6. 500-018 Piston Rings Std. Stihl 1114 034 3000
 7. 125-772 Fuel Cap Stihl 0000 350 0514
 8. 480-780 Gasket Set Stihl 4250 007 1600
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REF. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION REPLACES 

 9. 630-295 Reducer Ring Stihl 0000 708 4200
 10. 635-178 Bar Nut (case of 2) Stihl 9220 260 1100
 11. 630-235 Starter Pawl (case of 2) Stihl 0000 195 7200
 12. 635-009 Rubber Buffer Stihl 4205 790 9300 
 13. 705-594 Torx T-Wrench Stihl 4119 890 3400
 14. 485-783 Cooling Plate Stihl 4238 141 3200
 15. 630-066 Grommet Stihl 4238 084 7400
 16. 135-250 Spark Plug Boot Stihl 1128 405 1000
 17. 630-095 Spring Clip Stihl 1118 195 3500
 18. 416-350 Screw (case of 5) Stihl 9022 371 1020
 19. 635-190 Cylindrical Pin Stihl 9371 470 2640
 20. 630-323 Trigger Interlock Stihl 4238 182 0800
 21. 230-372 Crankshaft Bearing Stihl 9503 003 0443
 22. 630-255 Spark Plug Cover Stihl 4238 080 2200 
 23. 630-154 Clamping Lever Stihl 4224 664 2100
 24. 630-062 Torsion Spring (case of 5) Stihl 4238 182 4500
 25. 635-384 Handle Molding Stihl 4250 791 0600
 26. 495-400 Oil Seal (case of 5) Stihl 9640 003 1570 
 27. 495-420 Oil Seal (case of 5) Stihl 9630 951 1696
 28. 630-333 Throttle Trigger Stihl 4250 182 1000
 29. 646-412 Clutch Assembly Stihl 4250 160 2000
 30. 635-040 Intake Manifold Stihl 4250 140 2500
 31. 630-337 Switch Shaft Stihl 4250 180 0900
 32. 131-023 Torch Spark Plug Torch L7RTC
 33. 130-073 Champion Spark Plug Champion RCJ6Y
 34. 130-540 NGK Spark Plug NGK BPMR7A
 35. 150-376 Starter Pulley Stihl 4223 190 1001
 36. 150-439 Recoil Starter Assembly Stihl 4238 190 0404
 37. 635-205 Tension Springs (case of 3) Stihl 0000 997 5816
 38. 309-100 Segmented Blade 
 39. 309-200 Turbo Segmented Blade  
 40. 309-202 Turbo Blade   
 41. 309-300 Laser Welded All Cut Blade   
 42. 309-400 Asphalt/Green Concrete Blade  
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